

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, July 09, 2002 Council Session

Item G23

#2002-205 - Approving Bid Award for Furnishing and Installation of Auto Cashier Multi-Space Pay Station

In accordance with a recommendation by the parking ramp committee, action by the Business Improvement District #2 (downtown), and the City Council, to move toward a pay for parking structure at the parking ramp, bids were solicited for the furnishing and installation of an auto cashier multi-space pay station. One bid was received, in the amount of \$20,171 from Access and Time Automation, Inc., Fort Collins, Colorado. The bid is under the estimate of \$22,500. Funds are available in 271001085615. Approval is recommended.

Staff Contact: Cindy Johnson

RESOLUTION 2002-205

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island invited sealed bids for Downtown Grand Island Parking Ramp Auto Cashier Multi-Pay Station for the Development Division of the Community Projects Department, according to plans and specifications on file with the Community Projects Department; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2002, one bid was received, opened and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, Access & Time Automations, Inc. of Denver, Colorado, submitted a bid in accordance with the terms of the advertisement of bids and plans and specifications and all other statutory requirements contained therein, such bid being in the amount of \$20,171.00; and

WHEREAS, Access & Time Automations, Inc.'s bid is less than the engineer's estimate for such project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the bid of Access & Time Automations, Inc. of Denver, Colorado, in the amount of \$20,171.00 for Downtown Grand Island Parking Ramp Auto Cashier Multi-Pay Station is hereby approved as the lowest responsive bid.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a contract for such project between the City and such contractor be entered into, and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute such contract on behalf of the City of Grand Island.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on July 9, 2002.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to F	orm	¤	
July 5, 2002	¤	City Attorney	